Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of Corporation, effective 01/01/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
····	FORMERLY American Century Services Corporation	01/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Century Services, LLC	
Street Address:	4500 Main Street	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	938272	GIFTRUST
Registration Number:	1639962	PAY YOURSELF FIRST
Registration Number:	1952027	PRIORITY INVESTOR
Registration Number:	2002182	"THE BEST IS YET TO BE"
Registration Number:	2055129	THE GIFT OF A BRIGHT FUTURE
Registration Number:	2084652	AMERICAN CENTURY
Registration Number:	2149791	
Registration Number:	2178457	THE SERVICE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2229691	INVESTOR PERSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	2231842	ULTRA
Registration Number:	2317119	FINANCIAL FYI
Registration Number:	2323585	AMERICAN CENTURY
Registration Number:	2371225	PROPIN
Registration Number:	2412401	AMERICAN CENTURY BROKERAGE TELESELECT  TRADEMARK

REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0344

900026450

Registration Number:	2461058	AMERICAN CENTURY PRIORITY INVESTOR
Registration Number:	2487180	LEARNING QUEST
Registration Number:	2489573	TIPS FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	2514027	VEEDOT
Registration Number:	2614037	WHAT DO YOU HAVE IN MIND?
Registration Number:	2860422	EMVEE
Registration Number:	2895447	LEARNINGQUEST
Registration Number:	2943710	AMERICAN CENTURY
Registration Number:	2945907	TIPS FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	78517785	ONE CHOICE PORTFOLIOS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Liss
Signature:	/Mark J. Liss/
Date:	06/14/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=American Century Conversion.image#page1.tif source=American Century Conversion.image#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0345



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN CENTURY SERVICES CORPORATION DELAWARE" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN CENTURY SERVICES CORPORATION DELAWARE" TO "AMERICAN CENTURY SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3897562 8100V

040943567

Farriet Smith Windson Socretary of State

larrier similar visitasor, secretary or state

AUTHENTICATION: 3580515

DATE: 12-28-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0346

|-|State |4||30e | Solve | Secretary of State | Division of Corporations | Delivered 04:45 PM 12/27/2004 | FILED 04:46 PM 12/27/2004 | SRV 040943567 - 3897562 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO SECTION
266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL
CORPORATION LAW

1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

American Century Services Corporation Delaware

2. The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is:

December 15, 2004

3. The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is:

American Century Services Corporation Delaware

4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the formation is:

American Century Services, LLC

- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.
- 6. The conversion shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. eastern standard time on January 1, 2005.

AMERICAN CENTURY SERVICES CORPORATION DELAWARE

Otis H. Cowan, Vice Presiden

TRADEMARK

RFFL: 003103 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 06/14/2005